BEFORE HON’BLE NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL
WESTERN ZONE BENCH, PUNE
Application No. 144 of 2017
Umarshad Khan
s/o Firoz Khan & Others ……. Applicants
VERSUS
………. Respondents
1. State of Maharashtra

~ ••
SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY
No.: SRA/ENG/3116/HE/PL/ AP
Date:
To,
Architect,
tZ 7 FEB 20101
Smt. Leena Churi,
Mfs. ESSAAR GROUP
B/105,106, Shivam Square,
Sahar Road, Andheri ( E)
Mumbai-400 069.
Sir,
Sub. : Amended plans cum Full occupation to the Rehab building no. A2
in the Slum Rehabilitation Scheme on the land bearing CTS Nos. CTS No.
6422, 6422/1 to 31, 6423, 6423/1 to 6, 6424-A, 6424-B, 6424-8/1 to 4,
6424-C, 6424-Cfl to 3, 6426, 6426/1 to 17, 6427, 6427 I 1 to 16, 6429-A,
6429-A/ 1 to 11, 7370, 7374, 7375, 7376-A, 7376-A/ 1 to 16, 7377, 7379,
7379/1 to 3, 7381, 7381/1 to 16, 7382, 7382/1 to 3, 7394, 7394/1 to 6,
7396, 7396/1 to 6, 7400, 7400 (pt.), 7402, 7402/1 to 17, 7403-A,

7436, 7436/1-6, 7442(pt.), 7443, 7445, 7445/1-2, 7452, 7453, 7453/1-6,
7454, 7454/1-6, 7455, 7455/1-8, 7456,7456/1-13, 7457, 7458, 7458/1-
11, 7459 & 7459/1-29 of Village KoleKalyan, Kalina, Santacruz (East)
for (1) New Kalina CHS Ltd., (2) Mahatma Phule CHS (Prop) & (3) Sahyadri
CHS (Prop).
Ref.: IOD issued under number SRA/ENG/3116/HE/PL/AP
The development work of the Rehab building no. A2 on the land
bearing CTS No. 6422, 6422/1 to 31, 6423, 6423/1 to 6, 6424-A, 6424-B,
6424-B/ 1 to 4, 6424-C, 6424-C/ 1 to 3, 6426, 6426/1 to 17, 6427,
6427 I 1 to 16, 6429-A, 6429-A/ 1 to 11, 7370, 7374, 7375, 7376-A, 7376-A/ 1
to 16, 7377, 7379, 7379/1 to 3, 7381, 7381/1 to 16, 7382, 7382/1 to 3,
7394, 7394/1 to 6, 7396, 7396/1 to 6, 7400, 7401 (Pt.), 7402, 7402/1 to 17,
7403-A, 7403-A/ 1 to 47, 7403-B, 7403-D, 7403-D/1 to 20, 7408, 7408/1 to
6, 7437,7437/1 to 53,7438,7438/1 to 7, 7440,7440/1 to 14,7441,7441/1
to 14, 7448, 7448/1 to ·17, 7451, 7451/1 to 11& 7395, 7446A, 7446A/ 1-6,
7446B, 6425A, 6425A/1-9, 6425B, 64258/1-6, 7449, 7449/1-4, 7450,
7450/1-12, 6421, 6421/1-20, 6428(Pt), 7364, 7383, 7383/1-3, 7384, 7401,
7401/1-16, 7403-A/48, 7404, 7405, 7406 I 7407, 7409, 7409/1 -10, 7412,
7412/1-2, 7413, 7413/1-4, 7414, 7428, 7428/1-12, 7430, 7430/1-9,
7431A/2-10, 7431-B, 7432, 7432/1-5, 7433, 7433/1-10, 7435, 7436,

T.C
:;UY\1 REHABILITATION AUTHORITY
To,
Architect,
Smt. LeenaChv ··i,
of M/ s. Essaar "lrcup,
B· 105,106, Shivam Square,
Sahar Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai 400 069.
No.SRA/ENG/2929/H~/PL/AP
Date:' F.S j\JM 'l.0\11
Sub: Part Occupation of Rehab building A-6 in the Slum
Rehahlitation Scheme on the land bearing CTS Nos. 6422,
6422,: J. to 31, 6423, 6423/1 to 6, 6424-A, 6424-B, 6424-B/ 1 to
4, 6424-C, 6424-C/ 1 to 3, 6426, 6426/1 to 17, 6427, 6427 I l to
16, 6429-A, 6429-AI 1 to 11, 7370, 7374, 7375, 7376-A, 7376-
AI 1 to 16, 7377, 7379, 7379/1 to 3, 7381, 7381/1 to 16, 7382,
7382: J. tc 3, 7394, 7394/ lto 6, 7396, 7396/1 to 6, 7400, 7401
(Pt.), 7402, 7402/1 to 17, 7403-A, 7403-A/ 1 to 47, 7403-B,
7403-2, 7·~03-D/ 1 to 20, 7408, 7408/1 to 6, 7437, 7437/1 to

1022
T.C
To,
Architect,
~ •• SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY
No.SRA/ENG/2777/HE/PL/AP
Date; 1 OCT - 1J
Smt. Leena Churi,
of Mfs. Essaar Group,
B-105,106, Shivam Square,
Sahar Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai 400 069.
Sub: Part Occupation of Rehab building A-5 in the Slum
Rehabilitation Scheme on the land bearing CTS Nos. 6422,
6422/1 to 31, 6423, 6423/1 to 6, 6424-A, 6424-B, 6424-BI 1 to
4, 6424-C, 6424-CI1 to 3, 6426,642611 to 17,6427,642711 to
16, 6429-A, 6429-AI1 to 11, 7370, 7374, 7375, 7376-A, 7376-
AI 1 to 16, 7377, 7379, 7379/1 to 3, 7381, 738111 to 16, 7382,
738211 to 3, 7394, 7394/1to 6, 7396, 7396/1 to 6, 7400, 7401
(Pt.), 7402, 740211 to 17, 7403-A, 7403-AI 1 to 47, 7403-B,
7403-D, 7403-D/ 1 to 20, 7408, 7408/1 to 6, 7437, 7437 I 1 to
53, 7438, 7438/1 to 7, 7440, 7440/1 to 14, 7441, 7441/1 to 14,
7448,7448/1 to 17, 7451,7451/1 to 11,7395, 7446A,7446A/1-
6, 74468, 6425A, 6425AI 1-9, 6425B, 6425811-6, 7449,7449/1-
4, 7450, 745011-12 of Village KoleKalyan, Kalina, Santacruz
(East) for (1) New Kalina CHS Ltd., (2) Mahatma Phule CHS
(Prop)&(3) Sahyadri CHS (Prop).
Ref: IOD issued under number SRA/ENGI2777 /HEIPLI AP
Sir,
The development work of Rehab building no. A-5 on the land bearing
CTS 6422, 6422/1 to 31, 6423, 6423/1 to 6, 6424-A, 6424-B, 6424-B/ 1 to
4, 6424-C, 6424-CI 1 to 3, 6426, 6426/1 to 17, 6427, 6427 I 1 to 16, 6429-
A, 6429-A/ 1 to 11, 7370, 7374, 7375, 7376-A, 7376-AI 1 to 16, 7377,
7379, 7379 I 1 to 3, 7381, 7381/1 to 16, 7382, 738211 to 3, 7394,
7394/ lto 6, 7396, 739611 to 6, 7400, 7401 (Pt.), 7402, 7402/1 to 17,
7403-A, 7403-AI 1 to 47, 7403-B, 7403-D, 7403-DI 1 to 20, 7408, 740811

t.
~ •••
SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY
To,
Architect,
Smt. Leena Churi,
of M/ s. Essaar Group,
8-105,106, Shivam Square,
Sahar Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai 400 069.
No. SRA/ENG/3242/HE/PL/AP
Date: E:S MA~ ZOZO.
Sub: Part Occupation permission to the 9th floor of Wing A & 8 of Sale
Building no. S-1 in the S.R. Scheme on the land bearing CTS No.
6422, 6422/1 to 31, 6423, 6423/1 to 6, 6424-A, 6424-B, 6424-B/1
to 4, 6424-C, 6424-C/1 to 3, 6426, 6426/1 to 17, 6427, 6427 j 1 to
16, 6429-A, 6429-A/1 to 11, 7370, 7374, 7375, 7376-A, 7376-A/1 to
16, 7377, 7379, 7379/1 to 3, 7381, 7381/1 to 16, 7382, 7382/1 to
3, 7394, 7394/1 to 6, 7396, 7396/1 to 6, 7400, 7400 (pt.), 7402,
7402/1 to 17, 7403-A, 7403A/ 1 to 47, , 74038, 74030 , 74030/1-
20, 7408,7408/1 to 6, 7437,7437/1-53, 7438, 7438/1-7, 7440,
7440/1-14, 7441,7441/1-14, 7448, 7448/1-17, 7451, 7451/1 to 11,
7395, 7446A, 7446Ajl-6, 7446B, 7447, 6425A, 6425Ajl-9, 64258,
6425B/1-6, 7449, 7449/1-4, 7450, 7450/1-12, 6421, 6421/1-20,
6428(pt.), 7364, 7383, 7383/1-3, 7384, 7401, 7401/1-16, 7403-
A/48, 7404, 7405, 7406, 7407, 7409, 74/1-10, 7412, 7412/1-2,
7413, 7413/1-4, 7414, 7428, 7428/1-12, 7430, 7430/1-9, 7431A-2-
10, 74318, 7432,7432/1-5,7433,7433/1-10,7455, 7436, 7436/1-
6, 7442(pt.), 7443, 7445, 7445/1-2, 7452, 7453, 7453/1-6, 7454,
7454/1-6, 7455, 7455/1-8, 7456, 7456/1-13, 7457, 7458, 7458/1-
11, 7 459 & 7 459 j 1-29 of Village Kolekalyan, Kalina, Santacruz
(East), Mumbai in continuation to the earlier part OCC granted to
Wing A & B of Sale building Sl from 1st to 8th floor issued ujno.
SRA/ENG/3242/HE/PL/ AP dated 24.10.2019.
Ref: IOD issued under number SRA/ENG/3242/HE/PL/ AP dtd. 20/08/2015
& Amended Plans sanctioned on 15.12.2017 & 09.06.2018.
Sir,
The development work of the Sale Building no. S-1 on the land
bearing CTS No. 6422, 6422/1 to 31, 6423, 6423/1 to 6, 6424-A, 6424-B,
6424-B/1 to 4, 6424-C, 6424-C/ 1 to 3, 6426, 6426/1 to 17, 6427,
6427 I 1 to 16, 6429-A, 6429-A/ 1 to 11, 7370, 7374, 7375, 7376-A, 7376-
A/1 to 16, 7377, 7379, 7379/1 to 3, 7381, 7381/1 to 16, 7382, 7382/1 to
3, 7394, 7394/1 to 6, 7396, 7396/1 to 6, 7400, 7400 (pt.), 7402, 7402/1
to 17, 7403-A, 7403A/ 1 to 47, ,7403B, 74030, 74030/1-20, 7408,7408/1